RECYCLING MARKETS

DIRECTORY

Prepared by: Somerset County Division of Solid Waste
Management
PO Box 3000
Somerville, NJ 08876
(908) 231-7109
solidwaste(@co.somerset.nj.us




Table of Contents

Table of Contents 1 Paper 25
Explanation Page 2 Petroleum Contam. Soil 26
Aluminum 3 Plastic #'s 1 & 2 27
Antifreeze 4 Polystyrene 28
Appliances 5 Propane Tanks 29
Aseptic Packaging 6 Textiles 30
Asphalt/Concrete/Brick/Block 7 Tires 31
Ballasts 8 Toner Cartridges 32
Batteries (Automobile) 9 Wood Waste/Tree Parts 33
Batteries (Dry Cell) 10 NJ DEP Haulers 34
Computer/Electronic 11 Miscellaneous Materials 35
Corrugated Cardboard 12 Market Information 36
Drums 13
Ferrous Scrap 14
Fluorescent Light Bulbs 15
Food Waste 16
Glass Containers 17
Grass Clippings 18
Leaves 19
Motor Oil 20
Newspaper 21
Non-Ferrous Scrap 22
Oil Filters 23
Paint 24
DISCLAIMER:

The Somerset County Division of Solid Waste Management does not endorse any group or
company listed in this document. If your company wishes to be added as a resource in this
directory please call us at (908) 231-7109, fax your information to us at (908) 707-1749 or email
the information to: solidwaste@co.somerset.nj.us and we will be happy to include you.
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Explanation

This directory is intended to identify markets to properly dispose
and/or recycle materials. Included within is a comprehensive listing of
materials and companies which handle them in and around Somerset
County. The markets contained in the directory are listed by material
accepted. All entities except those noted are located in New Jersey.

Markets offer varying services. Some markets may offer to pick
up material while others will only accept drop-off of material.

It is recommended that you call the facility before dropping off
any material in case there are specific instructions regarding proper
disposal/recycling methods.

PLEASE NOTE: FEES MAY BE CHARGED FOR ANY PICKUP
AND/ OR DROP-OFF SERVICES RENDERED.

To find a hauler to pick up recyclables or waste, see page 34.



Aluminum

Aluminum is a lightweight and silver colored | is commonly used to make beverage
metal. containers. A magnet will not stick to

aluminum.
Markets

Absolute Auto and Truck Salvage

All Container Recovery, Inc.

Beacon Metal Company, Inc.
Central Jersey Recycling
Colgate Paper Stock Co.
Dauman Industries

Federal Metals & Alloys Co.
Garden State Recycling
Importico

Midco Waste Systems

State Street Recycling
Turnpike Recycling Center
Klein Metals

Longview Waste Systems
Northern Environmental Group
Pace Scrap Metal and Glass

Somerset Recycling & Auto

Wade Environmental Industries
Connecticut Metals
J & J Waste Management

Metal Management Northeast

(732) 469-2202
(732) 752-8823

(732) 727-2300
(732) 985-7086
(732) 246-0500
(732) 541-1500
(908) 756-0900
(732) 393-0200
(732) 356-3882
(732) 545-8988
(732) 293-2522
(732) 541-4456
(908) 722-2288
(609) 883-1420
(973) 237-0395
(201) 432-7983
(732) 545-5050
(856) 767-2760
(203) 268-5909
(908) 629-9270

(973) 344-4570

Middlesex
Piscataway

South Amboy

Edison

New Brunswick
Carteret

South Plainfield
Edison
Middlesex
New Brunswick
Perth Amboy
Carteret
Somerville
Trenton
Paterson

Jersey City
Somerset

Atco
Monroe, Ct

Elizabeth

Newark



Antifreeze

Antifreeze is a liquid most commonly used to maintain operating temperatures in vehicle
engines. It often contains ethylene glycol which can be poisonous to humans and animals if
ingested. Pets are attracted to the sweet taste.

Markets

Clean Harbors Environ. Services

Loeffels Waste Oil

Safety-Kleen

Clean Venture Inc.

Ecoflo

Key Environmental

LORCO Petroleum Services

Radiac Environmental Services

Clean Venture/Cyc.Chem Inc

(732) 248-1997/ (800) 782-8805

(732) 679-5230

(908) 791-9600

(908) 354-0210

(717) 542-3388

(800) 821-9741

(800) 734-0910

(718) 963-2233

(908) 354-0210

Edison

Old Bridge

South Plainfield

Elizabeth

York, PA

Dover

Elizabeth

Brooklyn, NY

Elizabeth



Aseptic Packaging

Aseptic containers (ie. drink boxes) are often a multi-layered box containing a variety of
materials such as paper, wax, foil and plastic used to preserve food products.

Markets

Industrial Recycling Services Inc. (973) 426-0406 Budd Lake

Marcal Paper Mills (973) 703-6404 Eimwood Park



Appliances

Discarded appliances are sometimes referred to as white goods, such as refrigerators,
washers and dryers. Most of the companies listed below take all different kinds of appliances
to recover the metal for recycling. Some appliances contain products that require special
handling (i.e. Freon in refrigerators and air conditioners) which may result in a handling

charge.
Markets

Absolute Auto and Truck Salvage

Beacon Metal Company, Inc.

Central Jersey Recycling

Safe Disposal Systems

Somerset Recycling & Auto

Wade Environmental Industries

Klein Metals

M & A Recycling

(732) 469-2202

(732) 727-2300

(732) 985-7086

(215) 332-3134

(732) 545-5050

(856) 767-2760

(908) 756-3585

(908) 722-2288

1-800-464-1237

Middlesex

South Amboy

Edison

Philadelphia, PA

Somerset

Afco

Hillsborough

Hillsborough



Asphalt-Concrete-Brick-Block

Asphalt - This type of material comprises most driveways or road beds. It can be broken down
and reused as the base material for new roads. Concrete/Brick/Block - This material is used for
sidewalks, roads, bridges, buildings, etc. It can be crushed and made into new construction

materials.

Markets

Bayshore Recycling Corp. (732) 738-6000 Keasbey
Clayton Block Company, Inc. (732) 549-1234 Edison

JNC Materials, LLC (732) 541-1140 Carteret
South Brunswick Recyc. Materials (732) 329-3288 Dayton
Tilcon New York Keasbey Facility (973) 3734034 Keasbey
Bedrock Stone, Inc. (201) 997-0220 Keamy
Earle Environmental Corporation (732) 651-1103 Farmingdale
Grassel Point Industries (908) 862-1051 Linden
Northem Environmental Group (973) 237-0395 Paterson
Ocean County Recycling (732) 244-1716 Toms River
South Brunswick Asphailt LP (732) 349-0481 Beachwood
Tilcon (973) 366-7741 Wharton
Trap Rock Industries (609) 924-0300 Kingston
Stavola’s Quarry (732) 356-5700 Bridgewater
Weldon Asphalt Co (908) 2334444 Westfield



Ballasts

Ballasts, found in tighting fixtures, if manufactured before 1979 can contain PCB's (polychlorinated
biphenyls) - a hazardous substance regulated by the US EPA. Ballasts that DO NOT have the labels
"NON-PCB" usually must be managed assuming PCB's are present. Ballast manufactured between
1979 and 1988 may contain a toxic substance called DEHP (diethylhexyJphthalate) also reguiated by
the US EPA. Waste ballasts must be managed properly according to all applicable Federal, State

and local regulations.
Markets

Clean Harbors Environ. Services

Safety-Kleen

AERC Recycling Solutions

Clean Venture Inc.

Ecoflo

Key Environmental

Onyx Environmental Services

Radiac Environmental Services

Trans-Cycle Industries, Inc. USA

Lamp & Ballasts Recyclers

Wade Environmental Industries

(732) 248-1997 or
(800) 782-8805
(908) 791-9600
(610) 797-7608
(908) 354-0210
(717) 542-3388
(800) 821-9741
(973) 347-7111
(718) 963-2233
(800) 909-999
(518) 828-9997

(845) 795-2182

(856) 767-2760

Edison

South Plainfield

Allentown, PA

Elizabeth

York, Pa

Dover

Flanders

Brooklyn, NY

Pell City, Al

Milton, NY

Atco



Batteries, Automobile

These are lead acid batteries which can be found in motorcycles, boats, cars and other

applications
Markets

Absolute Auto and Truck Salvage

Beacon Metal Company, inc.
Central Jersey Recycling

Clean Harbors Environ. Services
Federal Metals & Alloys Co.
Safety-Kleen

AERC Recycling Solutions
Clean Venture Inc.

Ecoflo

Exide Corporation

Key Environmental

Pace Scrap Metal and Glass
Radiac Environmental Services

USA Lamp & Ballasts Recyclers

Wade Environmental Industries

(732) 469-2202
(732) 727-2300

(732) 985-7086
(732) 248-1997/ (800) 782-8805
(908) 756-0900
(908) 791-9600
(610)797-7608
(908) 354-0210
(717) 542-3388
(973) 639-0733
(800) 821-9741
(201) 432-7983
(718) 963-2233

(845) 795-2182
(856) 767-2760

Middlesex
South Amboy

Edison

Edison

South Plainfield
South Plainfield
Allentown, PA
Elizabeth

York, PA
Newark

Dover

Jersey City
Brooklyn, NY

Milton, NY
Afco



Batteries, Dry Cell

These are household batteries which can be used in a multitude of items. (They are known as
alkaline, nickel-cadmium, and many other types.) Some of these batteries can be broken down
into various recyclable components which are collected and reused to make other items.

Markets

Clean Harbors Environ. Services
HESSTECH, LLC

Safety-Kleen

AERC Recycling Solutions
Clean Venture Inc.

Ecoflo

Industrial Recycling Services Inc.

Key Environmental
Radiac Environmental Services

USA Lamp & Ballasts Recyclers

Wade Environmental Industries

(732) 248-1997/ (800) 782-8805
(732) 287-2442

(908) 791-9600
(610) 797-7608
(908) 354-021 0
(717) 542-3388
(973) 426-0406
(800) 821-9741
(718) 963-2233

(845) 795-2182
(856) 767-2760
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Edison
Edison
South Plainfield

Allentown, PA
Elizabeth
York, PA
Budd Lake
Dover
Brooklyn, NY

Miiton, NY
Atco



Computers/Electronics

Computer and electronic scrap consists of any material has a circuit board. Examples include
computers, televisions, VCRs and telephones. Electronic items can contain toxic heavy metals
such as lead, mercury and cadmium may be regulated as a hazardous waste.

Markets

Clean Harbors Environ. Services (732) 248-1997/ (800) 782-8805 Edison
Federal Metals & Alloys Co. (908) 756-0900 South Plainfield
HESSTECH, LLC (732) 287-2442 Edison
Accurate Document Destruction (609) 584-8811/ (800) 474-7332 Hamilton
Industrial Recycling Services Inc. (973) 426-0406 Budd Lake
Newtech Recycling Inc. (732) 469 9774 Franklin
Onyx Superior (800) 478-6055 Rahway
Radiac Environmental Services (718) 963-2233 Brooklyn, NY
Supreme Computer Wholesale (732) 370-4100 Brick

USA Lamp & Ballasts Recyclers (845) 795-2182 Milton, NY
Wade Environmental Industries (856) 767-2760 Atco

AERC Recycling Solutions

(610) 797-7608

11

Allentown, PA



Corrugated Cardboard

This material is made up primarily of boxes and packaging generally made from wood pulp and
consisting of two smooth sides with a corrugated inner layer. Brown kraft paper, such as grocery
bags can be included in this category.

Markets
Colgate Paper Stock Co. (732) 246-8446 New Brunswick
Dauman Industries (732) 541-1500 Carteret
Garden State Recycling (732) 393-0200 Edison
Importico (732) 356-3882 Middlesex
Midco Waste Systems (732) 545-8988 New Brunswick
Reliable Computer Service (732) 329-2700 Dayton
State Street Recycling (732) 293-2522 Perth Amboy
Turnpike Recycling Center (732) 541-4456 Carteret
Accurate Document Destruction (609) 584-8811

(800) 474-7332 Hamilton
Giordano Paper Recycling Corp. (973) 485-2009 Newark
Northemn Environmental Group (973) 237-0395 Paterson
Zozzaro Industries (973) 253-5921 Clifton
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Drums

Drums are barrels that are generally made of steel or other metals.

Markets

Clean Harbors Environ. Services

Recycle Inc. East

Safety-Kleen

Clean Venture Inc.

Key Environmental
Radiac Environmental Services

Wade Environmental Industries

Kiein Metals

M & A Recycling

(732) 248-1997
(800) 782-8800

(908) 756-2200
(908) 791-9600
(908) 354-0210

(800) 821-9741
(718) 963-2233

(856) 767-2760

(908) 756-3585
(908) 722-2288

1-800-464-1237
(908) 218-9191
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Edison

South Plainfield
South Plainfield
Elizabeth

Dover

Brooklyn, NY

Alco

Hillsborough

Hillsborough



Ferrous Scrap

Ferrous scrap includes all metals with an iron content. A magnet will stick to ferrous metal.

Markets

Absolute Auto and Truck Salvage

Beacon Metal Company, Inc.
Central Jersey Recycling
Federal Metals & Alloys Co.
Midco Waste Systems

Clean Venture Inc.

Klein Metals

M & A Recycling

Pace Scrap Metal and Glass
Somerset Recycling & Auto

Wade Environmental Industries

14

(732) 469-2202
(732) 727-2300

(732) 985-7086
(908) 756-0900
(732) 545-8988
(908) 354-0210

(908) 722-2288

1-800-464-1237
(908) 218-9191

(201) 432-7983
(732) 545-5050

(856) 767-2760

Middlesex
South Amboy

Edison
South Plainfield
New Brunswick

Elizabeth

Hillsborough

Hillsborough

Jersey City
Somerset

Alco



Fluorescent Bulbs

Fluorescent light bulbs can be recycled into various materials. The glass can be reclaimed to
form new bulbs or be made into insulation. The tubes contain materials which can be reclaimed.

They also contain metals such as mercury and aluminum which can be recycled.

Markets

Clean Harbors Environ. Services
HESSTECH,LLC

Safety-Kleen

AERC Recycling Solutions
Bethlehem Lamp Recycling
Clean Venture Inc.

Ecoflo

Industrial Recycling Services Inc.

Key Environmental

Radiac Environmental Services
USA Lamp & Ballasts Recyclers
Wade Environmental Industries
Earth Protection Services, Inc
Northeast Lamp Recycling, Inc
WeRecycle, (Lamp Broker)

Lamp Tracker

(732) 248-1997 (800) 782-8805
(732) 287-2442
(908) 791-9600
(610) 797-7608
(610) 838-7034
(908) 354-0210
(717) 542-3388
(973) 426-0406
(800) 821-9741
(718) 963-2233
(845) 795-2182
(856) 767 2760
(717) 239-5900
(860) 292-1992
(877) 937-3292

1-800-664-1434
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Edison
Edison

So. Plainfield
Allentown, PA
Hel/erton, PA
Eiizabeth
York, PA
Budd Lake
Dover
Brooklyn, NY
Milton, NY
Atco
Lancaster, PA
E. Windsor, CT
Meriden, CT

St.Paul, MN



Food Waste

Many restaurants, cafeterias, and food establishments produce this kind of waste and it can be
collected mainly to be processed into other materials, or to be used in composting depending on
the composition.

Markets

Darling International, Inc. (973) 465-1900 x 117 Newark
McGowan Brothers (732) 840-0685 Brick
MOPAC 1-800-967-8325 Souderton,PA
Nature's Choice (800) 637-4140 Union

Neil Mcintyre Co. (609) 468-5673 Wenonah
Woodhue (609) 723-6111 Wrightstown
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Glass

These are any containers which are used for food or beverage packaging. The material is collected

and sorted by color by the companies and then remanufactured into new glass containers.

Markets

Colgate Paper Stock Co.
Garden State Recycling
Importico

Midco Waste Systems
State Street Recycling

Turnpike Recycling Center
Pace Scrap Metal and Glass
Todd Heller, Inc

17

(732) 246-0500
(732) 393-0200

(732) 356..3882
(732) 545-8988
(732) 293-2522

(732) 541-4456
(201) 432-7983

(610) 262-6988

New Brunswick
Edison
Middlesex

New Brunswick
Perth Amboy

Carteret

Jersey City
Northampton,P
A



Grass

Grass can be collected and composted with other yard waste to make a good soil amendment.
Markets

Generated Materials (732) 985-3370 Edison
Nature's Choice (800) 637-4140 Union

609) 723.6111
Woodhue (609) Wrightstown

18



Leaves

Leaves are collected and often com posted. When properly com posted , leaves are a very

good nutrient for the soil.
Markets

Dauman Industries

Generated Materials

J.H. Reid On-Site Recycling
Odaco, Inc.

Nature's Choice

Northem Environmental Group
S. Rotondi & Sons, Inc.

Wade Environmental Industries

Wood hue

(732) 541-1500
(732) 985-3370

(732) 752-4050
(609) 799-6331
(800) 637-4140
(973) 237-0395
(973) 635-7799

(856) 767-2760
(609) 723-6111
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Carteret

Edison
Middlesex

South Brunswick
Union

Paterson
Summit

Alco
Whnghtstown



Motor Qil

This is the lubricating oil that comes from any type of motor such as an automobile,
truck, motorcycle or other internal combustion engines.

Markets

Clean Harbors Environ. Services
Loeffels Waste Oil
Safety-Kleen

Clean Venture Inc.

Ecoflo

Key Environmental LORCO
Petroleum Services

Radiac Environmental Services
Wade Environmental Industries
Jiffy Lube

Jiffy Lube

Jiffy Lube

(732) 248-1997/ (800) 782-8805
(732) 679-5230

(908) 791-9600
(908) 354-0210
(717) 542-3388
(800) 821-9741
(800) 734-0910
(718) 963-2233
(856) 767-2760
(908) 231-9800
(732) 424-7300

(732) 828-6116
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Edison
Old Bridge

South Plainfield
Elizabeth

York, PA
Dover
Elizabeth
Brooklyn, NY

Alco

Bridgewater
Green Brook

Somerset



Newspaper

This consists of clean, dry newsprint, usually weekly or daily editions. You may aiso be able to
place color inserts with the newspaper to be recycled.

Markets

Colgate Paper Stock Co.
Dauman Industries
Garden State Recycling
Importico

Midco Waste Systems
Reliable Computer Service
State Street Recycling
Turnpike Recycling Center

Accurate Document Destruction

Giordano Paper Recycling Corp.

Northem Environmental Group

Zozzaro Industries

(732) 246-0500
(732) 541-1500

(732) 393-0200
(732) 356-3882
(732) 545-8988
(732) 329-2700
(732) 293-2522
(732) 541-4456
(609) 584-88111 (800) 474-7332

(973) 485-2009
(973) 237-0395

(973) 253-5921
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New Brunswick
Carteret

Edison
Middlesex

New Brunswick
Dayton

Perth Amboy
Carteret
Hamilton

Newark

Paterson
Clifton



Non-Ferrous Scrap

This type of scrap metal is a non-iron based metal. Examples of Non-ferrous scrap are

aluminum, copper and brass.
Markets

Absolute Auto and Truck Salvage

All Container Recovery, Inc.
Beacon Metal Company, Inc.
Central Jersey Recycling
Federal Metals & Alloys Co.
importico

Midco Waste Systems
Balemet Metals Recycling, Inc.
Clean Venture Inc.

Klein Metals

Northem Environmental Group
Pace Scrap Metal and Glass

Somerset Recycling & Auto

Wade Environmental Industries
M & A Recycling

(732) 469-2202
(732) 752-8823

(732) 727-2300
(732) 985-7086
(908) 756-0900
(732) 356-3882
(732) 545-8988
(973) 589-8924
(908) 354-0210
(908) 722-2288
(973) 237-0395
(201) 432-7983

(732) 545-5050

(856) 767-2760
1-800-464-1237
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Middlesex

Piscataway
South Amboy
Edison

South Plainfield
Middlesex

New Brunswick
Newark
Elizabeth
Somerville
Paterson
Jersey City

Somerset

Alco
Hillsborough



Oil Filters

These are the filters which come from motor vehicles and are generated when you change

your oil.

Markets

Clean Harbors Environ. Services (732) 248-1997
(800) 782-8805

Safety-Kleen (908) 791-9600

Clean Venture Inc. (908) 354-021 0

0) 821-9741
Key Environmental LORCO (800) 4

Petroleum Services (800) 734-0910

(718) 963-2233
Radiac Environmental Services

) . (856) 767-2760
Wade Environmental Industries

23

Edison
South
Plainfield

Elizabeth
Dover

Elizabeth

Brooklyn, NY

Alco



Paint

This category consists of all types of household paints, vamishes and stains. They can either be
latex based or oil based depending on the use of the material. Empty containers or latex paint
that has hardened can be thrown in the regular trash.

Markets

Clean Harbors Environ. Services
Safety-Kleen

Clean Venture Inc.
Ecoflo
Onyx Environmental Services

Radiac Environmental Services

Wade Environmental Industries

(732) 248-1997/ (800) 782-8805

(908) 791-9600
(908) 354-0210
(717) 542-3388
(973) 347-7111

(718) 963-2233
(856) 767-2760
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Edison
South Plainfield

Elizabeth
York, PA
Flanders

Brooklyn, NY
Alco



Paper

This item consists of glossy inserts, magazines, junk mail, colored paper, computer paper, office
paper and fine or bond paper. It can be mixed together and will be tumed back into pulp which will

be remanufactured into new paper products.

Markets

Colgate Paper Stock Co.
Dauman Industries

Garden State Recycling
Importico

Midco Waste Systems Reliable
Computer Service State Street
Recycling Turnpike Recycling
Center Accurate Document

Destruction
Budget Text

Giordano Paper Recycling Corp. Marcal
Paper Mills

Northem Environmental Group West
Paterson Automated Recycling

Zozzaro Industries

(732) 246-0500
(732) 541-1500
(732) 393-0200
(732) 356-3882
(732) 545-8988
(732) 329-2700
(732) 293-2522
(732) 541-4456

(609) 584-8811/ (800) 474-7332

(888) 869-0366
(973) 485-2009
(973) 703-6404

(973) 237-0395

(973) 785-9587
(973) 253-5921
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New Brunswick
Carteret

Edison
Middlesex

New Brunswick
Dayton

Perth Amboy
Carteret
Hamilton
Fayetteville, AK
Newark
Elmwood Park

Paterson

West Paterson
Clifton



Petroleum Contaminated Soil

Soil which has been contaminated with petroleum products such as fuel oil, motor oil or jet fuel
and other petroleum based substances. 10 27 refers to New Jersey State Waste Classification

System.
Markets

Bayshore Recycling Corp.
Clean Earth of Carteret

Clean Harbors Environ. Services
Clean Venture Inc.

Earle Environmental Corporation
Key Environmental

Radiac Environmental Services

Tilcon

Wade Environmental Industries

(732) 738-6000
(732) 541-8909

(732) 248-1997/ (800) 782-8805
(908) 354-0210
(732) 651-1103
(800) 821-9741
(718) 963-2233

(973) 366-7741
(856) 767-2760
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Keasbey
Carteret

Edison
Elizabeth
Farmingdale
Dover
Brooklyn, NY

Wharton
Alco



Plastics #1 and #2

PET (Polyethylene Terephthalate), which is Code #1 is used to make soda, juice and water
bottles. When PET gets collected, it will either be used in the production of new soda bottles or in
the production of other petroleum based products such as textiles, insulation (for sleeping bags),
cushioning for futons and other fiber based products.

HDPE (High Density Polyethylene), Code # 2. is used to make laundry containers, milk bottles.
water bottles and other bottle types. There are two types of HDPE: Natural and Colored. The
HDPE Natural is usually used for milk and water containers while the HDPE Colored is usually

used for laundry bottles.

Markets

Colgate Paper Stock Co. (732) 246-8446 New Brunswick
Garden State Recycling (732) 393-0200 Edison
Importico (732) 356-3882 Middlesex
Midco Waste Systems (732) 545-8988 New Brunswick
State Street Recycling (732) 293-2522 Perth Amboy
Turnpike Recycling Center (732) 541-4456 Carteret

East Coast Recycling Assoc. (856) 327-8888 Millville
Northem Environmental Group (973) 237-0395 Paterson
Ensley Corp (330) 699-0277 Canton, OH
Envision Plastics (336) 342-4749 Reidsville, CA
Graham Packaging (717) 849-8653 PA
Connecticut Metals (203) 268-5909 Monroe, CT

27



Polystyrene

This is Code #6 plastic material or polystyrene. It comes in two forms: one of which is hard
and used in containers called rigid polystyrene and the other form is a lightweight packing
material known as expanded polystyrene and is known as Styrofoam in the trade. Both of
these forms are lightweight, white or clear but they can also be colored to add variety.

Markets

East Coast Recycling Assoc. (856) 327-8888

Millville

FoamPackindusuies (973) 376-3700 Springfield
The UPS Stores

(908) 781-2607 Bedminster

(732) 356-3131 Bridgewater

(732) 748-9300 Middlesex

(732) 302-0202 Somerset

(908) 226-8760 Warren

Or Call 1-800-828-2214 for a participating store nearest you

28



Propane Tanks

These are the metal tanks which hold propane, a clear gas used in cooking food on outdoor

barbecue grills.
Markets

Absolute Auto and Truck Salvage
Acetylene Supply

Clean Harbors Environ. Services
Synergy Gas

Clean Venture Inc.

H & H Gas and Appliances Co.
Propane Power Corp.

Radiac Environmental Services

Suburban Propane

Wade Environmental Industries

(732) 469-2202
(732) 634-7500

(732) 248-1997/ (800) 782-8805
(908) 755-5100
(908) 354-0210
(609) 448-3232
(973) 589-3030
(718) 963-2233

(908) 356-1111
(856) 767-2760
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Middlesex
Woodbridge

Edison

South Plainfield
Elizabeth
Hightstown
Newark
Brooklyn, NY

Bound Brook
Afco



Textiles

This item consists of clean dry clothing or other fabric products measuring at least one foot by
one foot in size. They are either resold or donated to the needy or they are broken down and
rewoven into a variety of products.

Markets

READ Foundation (732) 636-8855 Woodbridge
Clean Venture Inc. (908) 354-0210 Elizabeth
Dumont Export Corporation (215) 727-8000 Philadeiphia, PA
Wade Environmental Industries (856) 767-2760 Atco

Planet Aid (973) 977-8008 Paterson

30



Tires

Old tires are collected and then made into Tire Derived Fuel or crumb rubber. Crumb rubber

can be used in playground and track surfaces and added to asphailt.

Market

Absolute Auto and Truck Salvage

Clean Harbors Environ. Services
Generated Materials

Richie's Tire Service

Casings

Emanuel Tire

Key Environmental

Ocean County Recycling

Rubberecycle

Wade Environmental Industries

(732) 469-2202
(732) 248-1997/ (800) 782-8805

(732) 985-3370
(732) 469-0800
(908) 851-7766
(610) 277-6670
(800) 821-9741
(732) 244-1716

(732) 363-0600
(856) 767-2760

31

Middlesex
Edison
Edison
Middlesex

Hillside

Conshohoeken,
PA

Dover
Toms River

Lake wood
Atco



Toner Cartridges

Some cartridges found in computer printers, fax machines and some photocopy machines, can be
refilled. Purchasing a "recycled" cartridge can be a considerable cost savings. These cartridges
usually come with a performance guarantee or warranty.

Markets

Cartridge Exchange (800) 832-3538 South River
Cartridge World (732) 465-1500 Piscataway
Clean Harbors Environ. Services (732) 248-1997/ (800) 782-8805 Edison
HESSTECH,LLC (732) 287-2442 Edison
Funding Factory (888) 883-8237 ext. 290 Ene,PA
Laser Save (732) 431-3339 Freehold
Wade Environmental Industries (856) 767-2760 Alco
Newtech Recycling Inc (732) 469-9774 Bridgewater
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Wood Waste / Tree Parts

This material consists of clean, untreated, unpainted wood or brush, stumps or other tree
parts. This wood is collected and usually ground up into muich.

Markets

Dauman Industries (732) 541-1500 Carteret
Generated Materials (732) 985-3370 Edison
Importico (732) 356-3882 Middlesex
J.H. Reid On-Site Recycling (732) 752-4050 Middlesex
Odaco, Inc. (609) 799--6331 South Brunswick
Reclamation Technologies (RTI) (732) 316-9678 Parlin
Bedrock Stone, Inc. (201) 997-0220 Keamy
Nature's Choice (800) 637-4140 Union
Nature's Choice Corp. (908) 687-0178 Ledgewood
Northern Environmental Group (973) 237-0395 Paterson

S. Rotondi & Sons, Inc. (973) 635-7799 Summit
South Brunswick Asphalt LP (732) 349-0481 Beachwood
Wade Environmental Industries (856) 767-2760 Atco
Woodhue (609) 723-6111 Wrightstown
Raritan Valley Recycling (908) 782-4004 Flemington
Love Pallet Co (908) 964-3385 Hillside
Tony Pallet Inc (973) 484-7118 Newark
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NJ DEP Licensed Solid Waste Haulers Providing Recycling

Services In Somerset County
Revised 02/07

Active Disposal Service Inc, PO Box 1115, Somerville, NJ 08876
Tel # 908-722-8484

Bridgewater Disposal Service Inc, One South Ave, Somerville, NJ 08876
Tel # 732-356-3559

Blue Star Recycling, 22 W. Somerset St., Raritan, NJ 08869
Tel # 908-722-7984

Bush Brothers, PO Box 4, Garwood, NJ 07027
Tel #732-356-9408

Dave’s Suburban Disposal Service, PO Box 226, Flagtown, NJ 08821
Tel #908-369-2222

Falgi Carting Inc, 156 Bakeland Ave, Middlesex, NJ 08846
Tel #732-246-0780

Grand Sanitation Service, PO Box 359, Scotch Plains, NJ 07076
Tel #908-222-1566

Importico’s inc, 120 Bakeland Ave, Middlesex, NJ 08846
Tel #732-356-3882

Peter Rubinettis Private Disposal, PO Box 50, New Vernon, NJ 07976
Tel #973-377-3926

Pinto Brothers, PO Box 528, South Plainfield, NJ 07080
Tel # 908-561-8231

Republic Services:
e Midco, 5 Industrial Drive, New Brunswick, NJ 08901
Tel 732-545-8988 ext 308
Territory Includes: South of Rte 202/206

« Raritan Valley Disposal, PO Box 4010, Clinton, NJ 08809

Tel #908-730-7800
Territory Includes: North of Rte 202/206.
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Miscellaneous Materials

E. H Allen (732) 727-2500  Old Bridge
BRI Transfer Station (732) 271-2800 Bridgewater
MCC Services (732) 605-0002 Cranbury

Construction Waste Mgmt  (215) 510-1453  Philadelphia, PA

Envirom, Inc (714) 694-0925 Yorba Linda, CA

Carpet Cycle (908) 353-5900 Elizabeth

Newtech Recycling, Inc (732) 469-9774 Bridgewater
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Treated Wood
Treated Lumber

Strink/Stretch
Wrap, Plastic Film

Dry Wall
(Sheetrock)

Compact Discs

Computer & Compact Discs
DVDS, Videotapes
Cassettes Tapes



Market Information

Absolute Auto and Truck Salvage
P.O. Box 307

Middlesex, NJ 08846

(732) 469-2202

Contact: F. J. Zatika

Acetylene Supply 475
Rt. 9 Woodbridge, NJ
07095 (732) 634-7500
Contact: Bill Goodiiffe

All Container Recovery, Inc.

28 Howard St.

Piscataway, NJ 08854

(732) 752-8823

Contact: Bill Bailey/Rafeal Aleman

Bayshore Recycling Corp.
75 Crows Mill Road

PO Box 290

Keasbey, NJ 08832

(732) 738-6000

Contact: Valerie Montecalvo
www.bavshorerecvclino.com

Bedrock Stone, Inc.

411 Bergen Ave.
Keamy, NJ 07032

(201) 997-0220

Contact: Richard Bittone
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Accurate Document Destruction 35
Industrial Drive

Hamilton, NJ 08619

(609) 584-8811/ (800) 474-7332
Contact: Mark Barretti
accurateshredding.com

Aerc Recycling Solutions
2591 Mitchell Ave.

Allentown, PA 18103
1-800-554-AERC (2372) x213
Contact: Heather Ayache

Balemet Metals Recycling, Inc.
227 Clifford St.

P.O. Box 5150

Newark, NJ 07105-5150

(973) 589-8924

Contact: Dan Colantuono

Beacon Metal Company, Inc.
73 Main St.

South Amboy, NJ 08879 (732)
727-2300

Contact: Bill Smith

Bethlehem Lamp Recycling
890 Front Street

Hellerton, PA 18055

(610) 838-7034

Contact: Jerry Odenwelder



Market Information

Budget Text

PO Box 1487
Fayetteville, AK 72702
(888) 869-0366

Cartridge World

1038 Stelton Road
Piscataway, NJ 08854
(732) 465-1500

Central Jersey Recycling
376 Meadow Rd.

Edison, NJ 08817

(732) 985-7086

Contact: Mike or Joe Reiner

Clean Earth of Carteret
24 Middlesex Ave.
Carteret, NJ 07008
(732) 541-8909
Contact: Mike Goebner

Clean Venture Inc.
201 First St.
Elizabeth, NJ 07206
(908) 354-0210
Contact: Pam Kopp

Construction Waste Mgmt.
7333 Milnor Street
Philadelphia, PA 19136
(215) 510-1453

Contact: Jonathan Wybar
www.cwmanagement.net
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Cartridge Exchange
17 Vaux Hall Road
South River, NJ 08882
(800) 832-3538

Casings

711 Ramsey Ave.
Hillside, NJ 07205

(908) 851-7766

Contact: Theresa Gregory

Clayton Block Company, Inc.
1025 Rt. 1 Southbound
Edison, NJ 08818

(732) 549-1234

Contact: Dan Clayton

Clean Harbors Environ. Services
3 Sutton Place

Edison, NJ 08817

(732) 248-1997/ (800) 782-8805
Contact: Jim Cardone

Colgate Paper Stock Co.
12 Industrial Ave.

New Brunswick, NJ 08901
(732) 246-8446

Contact: Joseph DiNardi

Darling International, Inc.
825 Wilson Ave.

Newark, NJ 07105

(973) 465-1900 x 117
Contact: Linda Krinzemann



Market Information

Dauman Industries

33-37 Salt Meadow Road
Carteret, NJ 07008-3124
(732) 541-1500

Contact: Anthony Fabrizio

E.H. Allen

PO Box 208

Old Bridge, NJ 08857
(732) 727-2500
Contact: Chris Allen

East Coast Recycling Assoc.
Millville Industrial Park

1801 Eden Road

Miliville, NJ 08332

(856) 327-8888

Contact: George Glenn

Emanuel Tire

1251 Conshohocken Rd.
Conshohocken, PA 19428
(610) 277-6670

Contact: Norm

Exide Corporation

267 Frelinghuysen Ave.
Newark, NJ 07114

(973) 639-0733

Contact: Anthony CioffilT eresa
Sherry

Foam Pack industries
72 Fadem Road
Springfield, NJ 07081
(973) 376-3700 Contact:
David Goodstein
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Dumont Export Corporation
5601 Paschall Ave.

P.O. Box 5549
Philadelphia, PA 19143
(215) 727-8000

Contact: Jerry Usatch

Earle Environmental Corporation
P.O. Drawer 43

Farmingdale, NJ 07727

(732) 651-1103

Contact: Marianne Conte

Ecoflo

2750 Patterson Street
Greensboro, NC 27407
(717) 542-3388 Contact:
John Woloson

Envirom, Inc.

22605 E. LaPalma Ave.
Suite 501

Yorba Linda, CA 92887
(714) 694-0925
www.envirom.com

Federal Metals & Alloys Co.
106 Skyline Drive

South Plainfield, NJ 07080
(908) 756-0900

Contact: Mark Scoda
www.fedmetal.com

Funding Factory

2101 West 12th Street
Erie, PA

(888) 883-8237 ext. 290
Contact: Valerie Hammornd
www.fundingfactory.com



Market Information

Garden State Recycling
355 Meadow Road
Edison, NJ

(732) 393-0200

Giordano Paper Recycling Corp.

292 Marlin Street
Newark, NJ 07114
(973) 485-2009
Contact: Bill Lehman

H & H Gas and Appliances Co.
PO Box 208

Hightstown, NJ 08520

(609) 448-3232

Contact: Larry Horowitz

Importico

120 Baekeland Avenue
Middlesex, NJ 08846
(732) 356-3882

Contact: William Importico

J.H. Reid On-Site Recycling
3230 Hamiiton Blvd.

P.O. Box 324

South Plainfield, NJ 07080
(732) 752-4050

Contact: John D. Leslie
ihreidac.com

Key Environmental
311 E. Blackwell St.
Dover, NJ 07801
(800) 821-9741
Contact: Todd Sarett
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Generated Materials

327 Meadow Rd.

Edison, NJ 08817

(732) 985-3370

Contact: Leslie Molestina

Grasselli Point Industries
PO Box 4126

Linden, NJ 07036

(908) 862-1051

HESSTECH,LLC

45 Executive Ave.
Edison, NJ 08817
(732) 287-2442
Contact: Dave Zimet
hesstech.com

Industrial Recycling Services Inc.
22 Hatakawanna Terr.

Budd Lake, NJ 07828

(973) 426-0406

Contact: Lauren Roman

JNC Materials, LLC
340 Roosevelt Ave.
Carteret, NJ 07008
(732) 541-1140
Contact: Mike Peake

Klein Metals

2156 Camplain Road
Somerville, NJ 08876
(908) 722-2288



Market Information

Laser Save

75 Throckmorton 51.
Freehold, NJ 07728
(732) 431-3339
Contact: Alan Y oss
www.lasersave.com

Longview Waste Systems
P.O. Box 50001

Trenton, NJ 08638

(609) 883-1420

Contact: Tony Norcia

Marcal Paper Mills

One Market Street

Elmwood Park, NJ 07407-1401
(973) 703-6404

Contact: Peter Marcalus
marcalpaper.com

McGowan Brothers
293 Newark Drive
Brick, NJ 08724
(732) 840-0685

MOPAC

PO Box 63495
Souderton, PA 18964
1-800-967-8325

Nature's Choice Corp.
1405 Route 46
Ledgewood, NJ 07852
(908) 687-0178 Contact:
Bill Kish
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Loeffels Waste Oil P.O.
Box 651

Old Bridge, NJ 08857
(732) 679-5230
Contact: Jack Trainor

LORCO Petroleum Services
450 South Front Street
Elizabeth, NJ 07202

(800) 734-0910

MCC Services

PO Box 391
Cranbury, NJ 08512
(732) 605-0002
Contact: Mike Mills

Midco Waste Systems 5
Industrial Dr.

New Brunswick, NJ 08901
(732) 545-8988

Contact: Drew Dinardi

Nature's Choice

111 Springfield Road
Union, NJ 07083
(800) 6374140
Contact: Jim Panzini

Neil Mcintyre Co.

P.O. Box 96

Wenonah, NJ 08090-0096
(609) 468-5673



Market Information

Newtech

600 Apgar Road

Somerset, NJ 08873

(732) 469-9774

Contact: Joe Kostick
www.newtechrecycling.com

Ocean County Recycling 1497
Lakewood Road

Rt. 166 or Rt. 9

Toms River, NJ 08755

(732) 244-1716

Contact: Lou Sanzaro
ocrctB>aol.com

Onyx Environmental Services
One Eden Lane

Flanders, NJ 07836

(973) 347-7111

Contact: Kathy

Pace Scrap Metal and Glass
73-75 Cornelison Ave. Jersey
City, NJ 07304

(201) 432-7983

Contact: Kevin Ryan

Radlac Environmental Services
261 Kent Avenue

Brooklyn, NY 11211

(718) 963-2233

Contact: John Tekin, Jr.

Reclamation Technologies (RTI)
P.O. Box 87

Bordentown Ave.

Parlin, NJ 08859

(732) 316-9678

Contact: John Dicanto
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Northern Environmental Group
Paterson, NJ
(973) 237-0395

Odaco, Inc.

234 Broadway Rd (S. Brunswick)
Cranbury, NJ 08512

(609) 799-6331

Contact: Tom O'Donnell

Onyx Superior 1453
Pinewood Street
Rahway, NJ 07065
(800) 478-6055

Propane Power Corp.
915 Delancy St.
Newark, NJ 07105

(973) 589-3030

Contact: David Hollander

READ Foundation

234 Main Street
Woodbridge, NJ 07095
(732) 636-8855

Recycle Inc.

East 20 A Harmich Rd.
South Plainfield, NJ 07080
(908) 756-2200

Contact: Jeff Bey



Market Information

Reliable Computer Service

174 Ridge Rd. Suite D

Dayton, NJ 08810-1501

(732) 329-2700

Contact: Dave Sisco or Jeanne
LeFebvre

Rubberecycle

1985 Rutgers University Blvd.
Lakewood, NJ 08701

(732) 363-0600

Contact: Robert Gestetner
www.rubberecycle.com

Safe Disposal Systems
7333 Milnor Street
Philadelphia, PA 19136
(215) 332-3134 Contact:
Merri or Whitney

Somerset Recycling & Auto
921 Somerset Street
Somerset, NJ 08873

(732) 545-5050

South Brunswick Recyc. Materials
2204 Rt. 130

Dayton, NJ 08810

(732) 329-3288

Contact: Kevin Bifulco

Suburban Propane

W. Union St.

Bound Brook, NJ 08805
(908) 356-1111
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Richie's Tire Service

107 Egel Avenue
Middlesex, NJ 08846
(732) 469-0800 Contact:
Richie Sowden

S. Rotondi & Sons, Inc.
PO Box 1407

Summit, NJ 07902

(973) 635-7799

Contact: Estela Mendoza

Safety-Kleen

116 Skyline Drive

South Plainfield, NJ 07080
(908) 791-9600

Contact: Tony Consalvo

South Brunswick Asphalit LP
Box 352

Beachwood, NJ 08722
(732) 349-0481

Contact: Mike Jedz

State Street Recycling
1037 State Street Perth
Amboy, NJ 08861 (732)
293-2522 Contact: Jeff
Mesler

Supreme Computer Wholesale

1103 industrial Parkway
Suite A

Brick, NJ 08724

(732) 370-4100
Contact: Al Boufarah



Market Information

Synergy Gas

4700 S. Clinton Ave. South
Plainfield, NJ 07080

{908} 755-5100

Contact: David Florentino

Tilcon New York Keasbey Facility
Ft. of Crows Mill Rd.

Keasbey, NJ 08832

{973} 3734034

Contact: Josh Benson

Trap Rock Industries
P.O. Box 419 Kingston,
NJ 08528

{609} 924-0300
Contact: Mike Conti

USA Lamp & Ballasts Recyclers
2010 Rt. 9W Suite 6

Milton, NY 12547

{845} 795-2182

Contact: Brad Nay

West Paterson Automated Recycling

P.O. Box 2140

West Paterson, NJ 07424
{973} 785-9587

Contact: Marc Rudman

Zozzaro Brothers Inc.
175 Circle Ave
Ciifton, NJ

{973} 253-5921
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Tilcon

625 Mt. Hope Rd.
Wharton, NJ 07885
{973} 366-7741

Contact: George Farrand

Trans..Cycle Industries, inc.

101 Parkway East

Pell City, AL 35125

{800} 909-9997/ {518} 828-9997

Tumpike Recycling Center
1000 Port Carteret Dr.
Carteret, NJ 07008

{732} 541-4456

Contact: K. Prins

Wade Environmental Industries
382 Jackson Road

Atco, NJ 08004

{856} 767-2760

Contacts: Andy Wade or Greg W.
Sharp

Woodhue

2469 Saylors Pond Road
P.O. Box 297
Wrightstown, NJ 08562
{609} 723-6111 Contact:
Rich Kish



